Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Saturday, May 03, 2014
12003 A Dinah, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
Judge: Lavonda Herring 12004 XA Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn
Kurdzionak

Standard Excellent A/B/P 12005 A8 Eve, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, John Marcus

12006 M8 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 3 12007 A8 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
4001 A% Hollywood, Papillon, Laura Simonelli 12008 A Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay
4002 A8 Joule, Papillon, Laura Simonelli DeVito
4003 AP Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White 12009 ¢ Bo, Miniature Pinscher, Linda Anthony

12010 A8 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 30 12011 M8 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey Fulmer
8001 A%A Sonny, Miniature Pinscher, Linda Anthony 12012 A8 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
8002 A& Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty 12013 A8 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer
8003 MA Orangie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda 12014 AB  Kazee, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
8004 AXA " Fiona, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Coe 12015 M8 |ila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins
8024 AXPA - Kizi, Papillon, Patricia Kimmel 12016 A8 grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin Ohrt
8025 AXPA Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon 12017 A8 Darin, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine Yankowski
8005 M8 | evi, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak 12018 A8 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorba
8006 A8 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini 12019 A8 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue Usher
8007 M8 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt 12020 A8 Gib, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Marcus
8008 A8 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVito 12021 A8 Cruiser, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, John Marcus
8009 AX8  Astro, Papillon, Laura Simonelli 12022 M8 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski
8010 A8 Cher, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak 12023 A Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
8011 M8 Bounder, Papillon, Dianne Jamison 12024 A8 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona Mcintosh
8012 M8 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini 12025 M8 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness
8013 A8 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird 12026 A% Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
8014 A8 Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan Morrison 12027 M8 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'Brien
8015 A8 Jacque, Papillon, Victoria D. Weaver 12028 A8 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
8016 M8 \Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda White 12029 A8 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell
8017 M8 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda 12030 A8 Dusty, Miniature Poodle, Debbie West
8018 A8 Cate, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby Chase 12031 A8 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter
8019 A8 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Prevost 12032 A8 Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
8020 A8 Demi, Chihuahua, Emily Peacock 12033 A8 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
8021 A% Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen Webster
8022 M@ Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando Russell 12034 AXPE - Qllie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
8023 M@ Deesel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt 12035 AXPB Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan Curtiss
8050 AX8 - Blast, Papillon, Laura Simonelli 12036 #7® Kia, All American, Beth Fatse
8026 “*® Thinker, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lauri Foley 12037 ™" Augge, Cocker Spaniel, Doris Q'brien
8028 AXPB Turbo, Pug, Heather Cirbassi 12038 e E:lrlwfédsuwsegiand Sheepdog, Connie Packard
e e e s oy

’ ’ 12040 AXPBKetch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen
12060 M8 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Jump Height= 12 # of dogs 41
12001 MXA - PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. Weaver
12002 AXA Patches, All American, Kristin Dujardin

Jump Height= 16

16001

#of dogs 55
MA " Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16003 MA Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney 16044 AXPB Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
16004 AXA Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten 16045 AXP8 Beulah, Collie, Joany White
16005 MAScout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren Dribinsky 16046 M8 Casey, Border Collie, Lara Avery
16057 AXPAWillis, All American, Sally Rojek 16047 AXPB - Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer Bednar
16058 AXPA - Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis 16048 M8 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen Wiedie
16002 A% Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Sidmore 16049 A8 Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall Miller
16006 A8 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick 16050 A8 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall
16007 A8 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore 16051 A8 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda Rubin
16009 AX8  Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson 16052 A8 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard
16010 M8 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 16053 M8 Caya, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Donnarumma

Webster 16054 %8 Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles Tupper
16011 M8 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
16012 AX8 - Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy Breault Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 62
16013 ™ Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick 20001 A4 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
16014 AX8  Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Sidmore 20002 AXA - Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth
16015 M8 Tipper, Soft Coated Wheaten, William Gore Worthington
16016 ~® Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell 20003 ** SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Jussila
16017  ™® Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle 20004 A% Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
16018 A8 Ali Border Collie, Sharon Pica 20005 M Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia Berte
16019 A& Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Arnold 20006 M* Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Cyr
16020 ™8 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer 20007 ** Scout, Border Collie, Kelly Ansaldo
16021 A Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino 20008 M Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling
16022 A Dustyn, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzann Milheron 20051 MPA Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen Bordins
16023  ™® Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie Olsen 20052 AXPA Nina, German Shepherd Dog, Debra Phillips
16024 ™ Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis 200585 A Cheyne, Collie, Joany White
16025 AXB Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh 20009 M8 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
16026 A Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King 20010 M8 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen Scotti
16027 ™8 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski 20011 M8 Toffee, Golden Retriever, Alison Silvester
16028  M® Gabby, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne Stone 20012 € Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs
16029  ™® Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon 20013 M8 Cote, All American, Jim Koras
16030 ™8 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 20014 @ Strummer, Boxer, Jill Viggiani

Murphy 20015 A8 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
16031 A8 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson 20016 A8 Tag, Australian Shepherd, Lauri Foley
16032 A€ Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss 20017 M8 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry
16033 A8 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La Voie 20018 A€ Gem, Border Collie, Dianne Jamison
16034 M8 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill 20019 A Ozzie, Border Collie, Deborah Harris
16035 AX8 | ambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki 20020 A8 Pgach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
16036 ™ Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire 20021 M8 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally King
16037 A8 Sierra, Australian Cattle Dog, Cheryl Hutchings 20022 A Cowboy Avery, Border Collie, Lara Avery
16038 A8 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain 20023 AXE Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
16039  ™® McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Pier 20024 A Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
16040 ™ Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorte 20025 ™8 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
16041 M8 Pj, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara Gleason
16042 AX®B Jake, All American, Linda Klotzer 20026 M8 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
16043 A Luna, Golden Retriever, Karen Scotti 20027 *® Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
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20028 A8 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson 24011 A8 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
20029 AX8  Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall 24012 M8 Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira
20030 A8 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn Schoelzel 24013 M8 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat Sandillo
20031 AX8 - Brisk!, Border Collie, Anne Andrle 24014 AX8  Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
20032 A8 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 24016 A8 Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Murphy 24017 A8 Dodge, Border Collie, Susan Marriner
20083 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea 24018 *® Fiynch, Border Collie, Suzann Miheron
20034 A8 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'Day 24019 M | evi Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara
20035 A8 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young 24020 M8 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson
20036  *® Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamil 24021 M Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane Knight
20037 M8 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson 24022 A& Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
20038 ™ Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly 24023 ™8 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher
20039 A8 Ella, Flat Coated Retriever, Nancy Triou 24024 M Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
20040 M8 Rumor, Labrador Retriever, Elisa Calabrese 24025 M Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard
20041 AX8 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson 24026 A& Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda
20042 A8 Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat Wardwell 24027 & Thrill Border Collie, Anne Andrle
20043 AX8 - Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing 24028 W Blaze Vizsla, Erika Kiss
20044 #® " Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma Hunter 24029 A Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retrigver, Doreen Palmer
20045 M8 Pearl, Golden Retriever, Cynthia Jones 24030 M8 Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere
20046 AX8  Pepsi, Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner 24031 M&  Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Szczygiel
20047 A8 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu 24032 M8 Spree, Weimaraner, Lynette Bresnahan
20048 AX8 - Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush Tolley 24033 Me  Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine
20049 A8 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara 24034 M8 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
20050 M8 Maya, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Mathieu 24035 M8 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina Potter
20053 AP Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe Mscisz 24036 M8 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor Potter
20054 “% Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira 24037 M8 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King
20056 * Suede, Colie, Noreen Bennett 24038 ™8 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Sumrall
20057 AXPB Faelan, Golden Retriever, Sharon Cavanaugh 24039 W Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise Kremer
20058 MPB Maggie, Golden Retriever, Bob Young
20059 AXPB Kobi, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman .
20060  “®® Moxie, Collie, Barbara Brown Judge: Terri Campbell
20061 AXPB Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr Standard Open/Open P
20100 AXPB. Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 4

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 38 8031 % Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter
24001 AXA - Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Donnarumma 8032 A Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara Brown
24002 AXA Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen 8033 OA  \Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry Bohman
24003 MA Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman 8036 oA Saachi, All American, Joyce Rivers
24004 AXA Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King
24005 AXA - Juliet, Standard Poodle, Carol Benesch-Ellis Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 4
24006  *® Jilley, Border Collie, Susan Marriner 12041 oA Sprite, Papillon, Lauri Foley
24007 A8 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe 12042 % Ben, Border Terrier, Louise Traska
24008  ~® Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer 12043 °* Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea Ruzzo
24009 A8 Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine 12044 OAP Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana
24010 A8 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate Harding Bewley Huss
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Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16055 OA  Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
16056 oA Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch
16061 OA  Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka
16059 OAP Kairo, All American, Cheryl Hutchings

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 3

20062 %A Demi, Border Collie, Rayda Vega
20063 OA  Kiah, Siberian Husky, Alicia Cyr
20064 O Tor, Vizsla, Lynn Murray

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 4

24040 %A Wrigley, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Deb Sorosky
24041 oA Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
24042 OA  Koda, Golden Retriever, Michele Sandman
24044 A Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Mathieu

20070 NAP Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 3

24043 NAB - Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian Huss
24045 NA8 - Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda
24046 NAB - Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

Judge: Terri Campbell

Judge: Terri Campbell

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 2
8034 NA - Hogan, Papillon, Maureen Burke
8035 NAB - Myka, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 5

12045 NAA Echo, Border Terrier, Merris Williams

12046 NAA Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory
12047 NAB - Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

12048 NAB - Billy, All American, Debra Loomis

12049 NAP Scampi, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 5

16060 NAB - Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Rivers
16062 NAP"Erin, Vizsla, Debbie Loomis

16063 NAP - Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
16064 NAP - Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver
16065 NAP Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 6

20065 NAA - Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
20066 NAB - Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

20067 NAB - Maya, Collie, Karin Sheehy

20068 NAB - Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol Benway
20069 NAB - Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 2
4001 AP Hollywood, Papillon, Laura Simonelli
4003 APB Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 29

8004 AR Fiona, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Coe

8024 APA - Kizi, Papillon, Patricia Kimmel

8025 APA - Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon
8002 AXB - Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

8003 A8 Orangie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinode
8005 AXB | evi, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

8006 AXB - Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
8007 AXB Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8008 AXB - Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitc

8009 AXB - Astro, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

8010 AXB - Cher, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

8011 AXB Bounder, Papillon, Dianne Jamison

8012 AXB Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
8013 AXB - Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

8014 AXB - Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan Morrison

8015 B Jacque, Papillon, Victoria D. Weaver

8016 AXBWhitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

8017 AXB - Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda
8018 AXB Cate, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby Chase
8019 A8 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Prevost
8020 AXB - Demi, Chihuahua, Emily Peacock

8021 AXBNash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
8022 B Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando Russell

8023 A8 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8050 AXB Blast, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

8026 AP® Thinker, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lauri Foley
8028 AP Turbo, Pug, Heather Cirbassi

8029 APB Soleil, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin Ohrt

8030 APB - Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Talcott Mountain Agility Club
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12040 APBKetch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen

Jump Height= 12 # of dogs 41 12060 AP Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
12002 AXA Patches, All American, Kristin Dujardin
12004 AXIA Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 55

Kurdzionak 16005 A Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren Dribinsky
12026 *°* Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson 16013 A Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
12044 AJPA genTy, ,Ib_\lmerican Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 16031 MU Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
12001 AXJB P:\;VA?:I, P:Z;I on, Vicki. Weaver 16057 APA - Willis, All American, Sally Rojek
12003 AXB Dinah, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings 16001 P Indy, Shetllarlld Sheepdog, Deb Totten .
12005 AXB Eve, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, John Marcus 16002 o Ranger,.Mlmature. Schna.uzer, Heather Sidmore
12006 AXB - Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson 16003 e May.a, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney .
12007 A8 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan 16006 AXIB Gullllver, Shetland Sheepdog, I?,?rbara A C Herrick
12008 ““® RickyBobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay o0/~ Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, Wiliam Gore

DeVito 16009 AXB - Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
12009 AXB Bo, Miniature Pinscher, Linda Anthony 16010 MB Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
12010 " Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson Webster - | |
12011 M Piner, Border Terrier, Tracey Fulmer 16011 AXB - Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
12012 AXB Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon 16012 "% Dash, Miniétgre Poodle, Judy Breault .
12013 A8 706, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer 16014 AXIB S.cooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Hfaz.:lther Sidmore
12014 A8 Kazee, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson 16015 * Tipper, Soft Coated Wheaten, William Gore
12015 w8 |jla, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perking 16016 A8 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell
12016 A8 grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin Ohrt 16017 AXB - Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
12017 ™® Darin, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine Yankowski 16018 Al Border Collie, Sharon Pica -
12018 AXB Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorba 16019 #% Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Amold
12019 M8 Zeus. Miniature Pinscher, Sue Usher 16020 A8 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer
12020 "% Gib, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Marcus 16021 " Rafe, Rat Terrer, Lynn Mancino
12021 AXB - Cruiser, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, John Marcus 16022 * Dustyn, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzann Milheron
12022 "% Calle, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowsk 16023 " Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie Olsen
12023 AXB - Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon 16024 " Meally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
12024 M8 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona Mclntosh 16025 # Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Waish
12025 A8 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness 16026 #% Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King .
12007 A8 \Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'Brien 16027 AXB Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski
12028 A8 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire 16028 B Gabby, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzgnne Stone
12029 ™® Scoute, Miniature Poode, Patricia Wardwell 16029 Coach, Shefland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
12030 AB Dysty, Miniature Poodle, Debbie West 16030 AXB myra,h Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
12031 AXBMorgan, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter 16032 AXJB Run:)Ii,yMudi, Erika Kiss
12032 AXB Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan 16033 A Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La Voie
12033 APB TWang/at, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 16034 AXB Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
12034 APB Olﬁe,S g;valier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson 16035 # Lambeau, Shefland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
12035 A8 Pear| Basset Hound, Joan Curtiss 16036 A8 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Dian.e GregoireT
12037 w5 uggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'brien 16038 AXB Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Plgrre L.orraln
12038~ Bele, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 16039 ™ McGee, Shetfand Sheepdog, Janice Pier

Kamedulski 16040 AXB Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorte
12039 APB | uke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren Dribinsky 16041 AXB - Pj Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16055
16042
16043
16044
16045
16046
16047
16048
16049
16050
16051
16052
16053
16054
16066
16080

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

20003
20004
20005
20006
20019
20038
20063
20050
20051
20055
20059
20061
20001
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
20016
20017
20018
20020
20021
20022

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AJPA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
Jake, All American, Linda Klotzer

Luna, Golden Retriever, Karen Scotti

Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Beulah, Collie, Joany White

Casey, Border Collie, Lara Avery

Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer Bednar
Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen Wiedie
Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall Miller

Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall

Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda Rubin

Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard

Caya, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Donnarumma
Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles Tupper

Ski, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

Skippy, Collie, Mary Valentine

20 # of dogs 61

SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Jussila
Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia Berte
Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Cyr
Ozzie, Border Collie, Deborah Harris

Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Kiah, Siberian Husky, Alicia Cyr

Maya, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Mathieu
Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen Bordins
Cheyne, Collie, Joany White

Kobi, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman
Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr

Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling
Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen Scotti
Toffee, Golden Retriever, Alison Silvester
Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs
Cote, All American, Jim Koras

Strummer, Boxer, Jill Viggiani

Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Tag, Australian Shepherd, Lauri Foley
Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry
Gem, Border Collie, Dianne Jamison

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally King
Cowboy Avery, Border Collie, Lara Avery

20023
20024
20025

20026
20027
20028
20029
20030
20031
20032

20033
20034
20035
20036
20037
20039
20040
20041
20042
20043
20044
20045
20046
20047
20048
20049
20052
20053
20054
20056
20057
20058
20060
20100

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

24002
24003
24028
24029
24040
24001
24005

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt

Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall
Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn Schoelzel

Brisk!, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy

Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea

Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'Day

Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill

Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson

Ella, Flat Coated Retriever, Nancy Triou
Rumor, Labrador Retriever, Elisa Calabrese
Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat Wardwell
Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma Hunter
Pearl, Golden Retriever, Cynthia Jones

Pepsi, Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush Tolley
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Nina, German Shepherd Dog, Debra Phillips
Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe Mscisz
Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Faelan, Golden Retriever, Sharon Cavanaugh
Maggie, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Moxie, Collie, Barbara Brown

Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24 #of dogs 39

Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman
Blaze, Vizsla, Erika Kiss

Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
Wrigley, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Deb Sorosky

Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Donnarumma
Juliet, Standard Poodle, Carol Benesch-Ellis

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Talcott Mountain Agility Club
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24006 M8 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan Marriner
24007 AXB - Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3
24008 A Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer 12041 O\ Sprite, Papillon, Lauri Foley
24009 AXB. Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine 12042 OA - Ben, Border Terrier, Louise Traska
24010 A8 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate Harding 12043 ° Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea Ruzzo
24011 AXB Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
24012 M8 Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 4
24013 AXE Antares, Weimaraner, Pat Sandillo 16004 O Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten
24014 A Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit 16056 OA  Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch
24016 AXB Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann 16061 Ol Vggas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka
24017 A Dodge, Border Collie, Susan Marriner 16058 0P Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis
24018 AXBFfynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron
24019 M |eyi Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara Jump Helght = 20 #ofdogs 9
24020 A Ginger, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson 20002 mﬁngﬁfh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth
24021 AXB - Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane Knight 20007 oA Seout, Border Collie, Kelly Ansaldo
24022 AXB Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker 20062 oA Demi, Border Collie, Rayda Vega
24023 AXB Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher 20066 oAl Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Amold
24024 M8 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe 20069 oM Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
24025 ™% Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard 20073 °M Merlin, Australian Shepherd, Donna Jean Maheux
24026 AXBMaggie, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda 20074 oA Rory, Border Collie, Patricia Berte
24027 AXBThrill, Border Collie, Anne Andrle 20064 O® Tor, Vizsla, Lynn Murray
24030 *® Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere 20071 P Shuie, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
24031 AX Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Szczygiel
24032 ™“® Spree, Weimaraner, Lynette Bresnahan Jump Height = 24 #ofdogs 3
24033 A8 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine 24004 Al Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King
24034 ™% Grady, Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner 24041 O~ Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
24035 "% Duke, Berger Picard, Christina Potter 24044  °M Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Mathieu
24036 AXB Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor Potter
24037 AXB Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisell King Judge: Lavonda Herring
24038 M8 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Sumrall
24039 AXB Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise Kremer Jumpers Novice A/B/P
24045 AXBMandy, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 1

8034 NA Hogan, Papillon, Maureen Burke

Judge: Lavonda Herring

Jumpers Open/Open P Jump Height = 12 #ofdogs 4

12045 NAA - Echo, Border Terrier, Merris Williams
Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 6 12046 NAR Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory
8001 Ol Sonny, Miniature Pinscher, Linda Anthony 12047 NAB - Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi
8032 O Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara Brown 12049 NAP Scampi, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch
8033 OAWalter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry Bohman
8035 OA Myka, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 5
8036 oA Saachi, All American, Joyce Rivers 16060  "“* Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Rivers
8037 A Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Fine 16062 " Erin, Vizsla, Debbie Loomis

16063 NAP Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Talcott Mountain Agility Club
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16064 NAP Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver 16033 *FB - Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La Voie
16065 NAP Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling 16035 XFA Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
16041 *FB Pj, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

Jump Height= 20

20065
20067
20068
20072
20075
20070

Jump Height= 24

24042
24043
24046

#ofdogs 6
NAA - Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe

NABMaya, Collie, Karin Sheehy

NAB - Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol Benway
NAB - Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras

NAB - Cassie, Golden Retriever, Cheryl Morgan
NAP Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

#of dogs 3

NAB Koda, Golden Retriever, Michele Sandman
NAB - Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian Huss
NAB Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

Judge:

Lavonda Herring

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 8

8006
8012
8015
8022
8028
8030

Jump Height= 12

12003
12005
12006
12020
12021
12033

12040

Jump Height= 16

16001
16010

16012
16021
16024
16027

#of dogs 6

*FB - Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
X8 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
X8 Jacque, Papillon, Victoria D. Weaver

XFA Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando Russell

XFP8 Turbo, Pug, Heather Cirbassi

XFPB Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen

-3

#ofdogs 7
X8 Dinah, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings

X8 Eve, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, John Marcus
XFA Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

XFB Gib, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Marcus

XFA Cruiser, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, John Marcus

XFPB Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

XFPB Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen

=

#ofdogs 10
XFA " Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

XF8  Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

X8 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy Breault

X8 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

XFA~ Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

X8 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski

16051 XFPA"Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda Rubin
Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 16

20007 XFA - Scout, Border Collie, Kelly Ansaldo
20008 *F8 " Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling

20017 X8 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry
20020 *FB  Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
20021 XFA Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally King
20024 XFB  Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
20034 X8 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'Day
20043 X8 Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing
20045 XFA~ Pearl, Golden Retriever, Cynthia Jones
20047 X8 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
20049 *F8Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
20062 XFA Demi, Border Collie, Rayda Vega
20074 XFA " Rory, Border Collie, Patricia Berte
20052 XFPANina, German Shepherd Dog, Debra Phillips
20056 XFPB Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennett
20100 XFP8 Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett
Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 7
24009 XFA Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine
24012 XFA Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira
24014 XFA~ Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
24022 XFA Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
24026 X8 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda
24030 *FB  Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere
24033 XFA Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Judge: Terri Campbell
FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 2
8004 OF " Fiona, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Coe
8032 F  Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara Brown

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 4

12002 OF  Patches, All American, Kristin Dujardin
12026 OF  Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
12041 OF  Sprite, Papillon, Lauri Foley

12035 OFF - Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan Curtiss

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Talcott Mountain Agility Club
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20012 NBF Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 5 20013 NBF Cote, All American, Jim Koras
16004  °  Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten 20026 ¥ Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
16016 9F  Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell 20063 NBF Kiah, Siberian Husky, Alicia Cyr
16019 OF  Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Amold 20072 NBF - Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras
16032 % Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss 20061 NPF- Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr
16058 OFF  Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis
Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 4

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 4 24028 NBF - Blaze, Vizsla, Erika Kiss
20006 F Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Cyr 24042 NBF  Koda, Golden Retriever, Michele Sandman
20032 OF  Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 24043 NEF - Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian Huss

M”r9hy . . N 24046 NBF - Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle
20041 OF  Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
20066 OF  Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arold
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 3
24025 OF  Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard
24041 OF  Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
24045 OF  Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda

Judge: Terri Campbell

FAST Novice A/B/P
Jump Height=§ #ofdogs 3
8033 NBF \Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry Bohman
8034 NAF Hogan, Papillon, Maureen Burke
8036 NBF - Saachi, All American, Joyce Rivers
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2
12047 NBF Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi
12044 NPE Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana

Bewley Huss
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 7
16030 NBF - Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean

Murphy
16060 NBF Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Rivers
16061 NBF Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka
16057 NPE Willis, All American, Sally Rojek
16059 NPF Kairo, All American, Cheryl Hutchings
16063 NPE Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
16065 NPF Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 7
20002 NBF Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth

Worthington

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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